
SENIOR COMMUNITY SERVICE EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM 

STATE AND TERRITORY GRANTEE CONTACT LIST 

 
Alabama  
Scott Stabler  
Department of Senior Service  
201 Monroe Street, Suite 350  
Montgomery, AL 36104  
(334) 242-5754 
scott.stabler@adss.alabama.gov 
 

Alaska  
Rita Gray  
Employment Security Division  
1111 W. 8th Street #210  
Juneau, AK 99801  
(907) 465-4872 
Rita.gray@alaska.gov 
 

American Samoa  
Evelyn Lili'o-Satele  
Territorial Admin. on Aging  
A.P. Lutali Executive Office Building  
Pago Pago, AS 96799 
( +1) (684) 633-1251  
els.taoa@yahoo.com 
 

Arizona 
Sal Siniscalchi 
Division of Employment and Rehabilitation 
Services (DERS)   
1789 W. Jefferson, Mail Drop 5111 
Phoenix, AZ  85007-3202 
(480) 487-7806 
ssinisalchi@azdes.gov 
 

Arkansas  
Ronda Gilbert-Hines  
Division of Aging and Adult System  
P .0. Box 1437, Slot S-530  
Little Rock, AR 72203-1437  
(501) 320-6573 
ronda.gilbert-hines@dhs.arkansas.gov 
 

California   
Michelle Davis  
California Department of Aging (CDA) 
1300 National Drive, Suite 200 
Sacramento, CA  95834" 
(916) 928-2292 
michelle.davis@aging.ca.gov 
 

Colorado  
Denise Micciche  
Department of Human Services  
1575 Sherman Street, 10th Floor  
Denver, CO  80203  
(303)866-2750  
Denise.micciche@state.co.us 

Connecticut  
Jennifer Gorman  
Dpt. of Rehabilitation Services  
55 Farmington Ave  
Hartford, CT 06105  
(860) 424-5643 
jennifer.gorman@ct.gov 
 

Delaware  
Kenneth Harold  
Division of Services for the Aging  
100 Sunnyside Rd. Basement, Room # PO 111  
Smyrna, DE 19977  
(302) 223-1012 
Kenneth.harold@delaware.gov 
 

District of Columbia  
Donti S. McField  
Dpt. of Employment Services  
4058 Minnesota Ave NE  
Washington, DC 20019  
(202) 698-5797 
Donti.McField@dc.gov 
 

Florida  
Krysta Carter  
Department of Elder Affairs  
4040 Esplanade Way  
Tallahassee, FL 32399  
(850)414-2171 
carterk@elderaffairs.org 

Georgia  
Almaz Akalewold  
Georgia Division of Aging Services  
2 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 33-452  
Atlanta, GA 30303  
(404)657-5332 
almaz.akalewold@dhs.ga.gov 
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Guam  
Dorothy Gutierrez  
Department of Labor  
Suite 400 ( 4th Floor), GCIC Building  
Hagatna, GU 96910  
(671)475-7095 
Dorothy.gutierrez@dol.guam 
  
 

Hawaii  
Maricar Pilotin-Freitas  
Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations  
830 Punchbowl Street, Room 329  
Honolulu, HI 96813  
(808)586-8877 
Maricar.R.Pilotin-Freitas@hawaii.gov 
 

Idaho  
Admir Selimovic  
Commission on Aging  
341 W. Washington Street, 3rd Floor  
Boise, ID 83702  
(208)334-3833 ext. 236 
admir.selimovic@aging.idaho.gov 
 

Illinois  
Christopher Rogers  
Department on Aging  
One Natural Resources Way, Suite 100 
Springfield, IL 62701  
(217) 782-1889 
Christopher.L.Rogers@illinois.gov 
 

Indiana  
Catherine Lawell  
Department of Workforce Development  
10 N. Senate Ave.  
Indianapolis, IN 46204  
317-964-1191 
clawell@dwd.IN.gov 

Iowa  
Kyra Hawley  
Department on Aging  
Jessie M. Parker Building  
510 E. 12th Street, Suite 2  
Des Moines, IA 50319-9025  
(515)766-8155 
kyra.hawley1@iowa.gov 
 

Kansas  
Judy Kennedy  
Department of Commerce  
1000 SW Jackson Street, Suite 100  
Topeka, KS 66612-1354  
785-291-3280 
judy.kennedy@ks.gov 
 

Kentucky  
Morallia Tran  
Dept. for Aging and Ind. Living  
275 E. Main Street, 3E-E  
Frankfort, KY 40621  
(502)564-6930 ext. 3505 
morallia.tran@ky.gov 
 

Louisiana  
Lakeisha Womack Robertson  
Governor's Office of Elderly Affairs  
525 Florida Street 4th Floor  
Baton Rouge, LA 70802  
(225)342-6983 
LDWomack@goea.la.gov 
 

Maine  
James Moorhead  
Dpt. of Health and Human Svc. 4 
1 Anthony Ave.  
Augusta, ME 04888  
(207) 287-7057 (James) 
james.moorhead@maine.gov 
 

Maryland  
Josephine Cabi  
Dept. of Labor, Licensing and Regulations. 
1100 N. Eutaw Street, Room 209 
Baltimore, MD 21201 

Massachusetts  
Olga Yulikova  
Executive Office of Elder Affairs  
1 Ashburton Place, 5th Floor  
Boston, MA 02108  
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(410)924-7435 
josephine.cabi@maryland.gov 
  

(617) 222-7459 
Olga.Yulikova@state.ma.us 
 

Michigan  
Laura McMurtry  
Aging and Adult Services Agency  
333 South Grand Avenue, 4th Floor  
Lansing, MI 48933  
(517)-294-9749 
McMurtryL@michigan.gov 
 

Minnesota  
Lensa Idossa  
Dept. of Employment and Economic 
Development  
332 Minnesota Street, Suite E200  
St. Paul, MN 55101-1351  
(651) 259-7540 
lensa.idossa@state.mn.us 
 

Mississippi  
Donna Hollis  
Dpt. of Employment Security  
1235 Echelon Parkway  
Jackson, MS 39213  
(601) 321-6477 
DHollis@mdes.ms.gov 
 

Missouri  
Michael Brewer  
Division of Sr. & Disability Pgs.  
912 Wildwood Drive  
Jefferson City, MO 65102  
(573) 526-4542 
michael.brewer@health.mo.gov 
 

Montana 
Connie Kinsey 
Dept. of Labor and Industry (MDLI) 
1315 East Lockey Avenue  
Helena, MT  59620 
(406) 444-2003 
ckinsey@mt.gov 
 

Nebraska  
Bobbie Jo Howard 
Nebraska Department of Labor              
550 South 16th Street                             
Lincoln, NE  68509-4600     
(402) 471-9948 
bobbijo.howard@nebraska.gov 

New Hampshire 
Lisa Gerrard 
NH Department of Business and Economic 
Affairs - Office of Workforce Opportunity 
100 North Main Street, Suite 100 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 271-0355 
lisa.d.gerrard@livefree.nh.gov 
 
 

New Jersey  
Sherie Jenkins  
Dept. Labor and Workforce Development     
1 John Fitch Plaza, 7th Floor PO Box 055  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0389  
(609) 292-8998 
sherie.jenkins@dol.nj.gov 
 

New Mexico  
Doug Calderwood  
Aging and Long-Term System Dept.  
625 Silver, SW, Suite 414  
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
(505) 228-6143 
doug.calderwood@state.nm.us 
 
 

New York 
Dan Hogan 
State Office for the Aging 
2 Empire State Plaza, 6th Floor  
Albany, NY  12223-1251 
(518) 474-7252 
daniel.hogan@aging.ny.gov 
 

Nevada  North Carolina  
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Katrina Fowler  
Health and Human Svc., Aging and Disability 
Svc. Division (ADSD)  
1860 East Sahara Avenue  
Las Vegas, NV 89104  
(702) 486-3518 
klfowler@adsd.nv.gov 
 

Kathryn Lanier  
Division of Aging and Adult Svc.  
693 Palmer Drive 2101 Mail Service Center  
Raleigh, NC 27699-2101  
(919) 855-3458 
kathryn.lanier@dhhs.nc.gov 

North Dakota  
Patty Wanner 
Department of Human Services 
Vocational Rehabilitation  
1000 E. Divide Avenue  
Bismarck, ND 58501  
(701) 328-8957 
pwanner@nd.gov 
 

Northern Mariana Islands  
Walter Manglona  
Office on Aging  
P.O. Box 502178  
Saipan, MP 96950  
(670) 233-1322  
waltermanglona670@gmail.com 
 

Ohio 
Tia Gulley 
Ohio Department of Aging 
246 N. High St./1st Fl. 
Columbus, OH  43215-2406 
(614) 466-0749 
tgulley@age.ohio.gov 
 

Oklahoma  
Larry Bartels  
Dept. of Human and Aging Services  
50 N.E. 23rd St  
Oklahoma City, OK 73107  
405-521-4473 
Rebecca.Snellen@okdhs.org 
 

Oregon  
Ryan Kibby  
Department of Human Services 500 Summer St 
NE, E-12  
Salem, OR 97305  
(503) 945 6041 
ryan.e.kibby@dhsoha.state.or.us 
 

Pennsylvania  
David Miles  
Department of Aging  
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor  
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1919 (717) 783-0178 
davimiles@pa.gov 
 

Puerto Rico (PRDOLHR)  
Adelia Aponte-Parsi  
Dept. of Labor and Human Resources  
Calle Acosta #1  
PO BOX 1209 
Caguas, PR 00725  
(787) 743-3963 ext. 2057  
aaponte@trabajo.pr.gov 
 

Rhode Island 
Sherri Carello 
Department of Labor & Training  
1511 Pontiac Ave, BLDG 73-3 
Cranston, RI 02920 
(401) 462-8856 
sherri.carello@dlt.ri.gov 

South Carolina 
Pamela Grant 
Lieutenant Governor’s Office on Aging 
1301 Gervais Street, Suite 350 
Columbia, SC  29201 
(803) 734-9893 

South Dakota 
Alexandra (Lexie) Warejcka  
Department of Labor and Regulation 
811 E 10th St, Dept. 41 
Sioux Falls, SD  57103  
(605) 367-5345 
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grantp@aging.sc.gov 
 

Alexandra.Warejcka@state.sd.us 
 

Tennessee  
Lance Butler  
Workforce Services, Employment & Training  
220 French Landing Drive, Floor 4B  
Nashville, TN 37243-1002  
(615) 741-5671 
lance.butler@tn.gov 
 

Texas  
Allison Abramo  
Texas Workforce Commission  
101 East 15th St., Room 104T 
 Austin, TX 78778-0001  
(512) 463-8362 
Allison.Abramo@twc.texas.gov 
 

Utah  
Darren Hotton  
Department of Human Services   
195 North 1950 West  
Salt Lake City, UT 84116  
(801) 538-4412 
dhotton@utah.gov 
 

Vermont  
Nathan Piper  
Agency of Human Services HC  
2 South - 280 State Drive  
Waterbury, VT 05671-2040  
(802) 241-0318 
nathan.piper@vermont.gov 
 

Virgin Islands  
Cindy Rollins-Williams  
Dept. of Human Services  
1303 Hospital Ground  
Knud Hansen Complex Building A  
St. Thomas, VI 00802  
(340) 774-0930 ext. 4385 
cindy.rollins-williams@dhs.vi.gov 

Virginia  
Megan Grey  
Dept. for Aging and Rehab Services  
8004 Franklin Farms Drive  
Henrico, VA 23229-5019  
(804) 663-7095 
megan.grey@dars.virginia.gov 
 

Washington  
Michael Corcoran  
Aging & Long-Term Support Admin.  
P .0. Box 45600  
Olympia, WA 98504-5600  
(360) 725-2614 
CorcoM@dshs.wa.gov 
 

West Virginia  
Myisha Robinson  
Bureau of Senior Services  
1900 Kanawha Boulevard  
East Charleston, WV 25305  
(304) 558- 3317 
Myisha.R.Robinson@wv.gov 
 

Wisconsin  
Laura Langer  
Department of Health Services  
1 W. Wilson Street, Room 551  
Madison, WI 53703  
(608) 267-9097 
Laura.langer@dhs.wisconsin.gov 
 

Wyoming  
Joan Franklin  
Department of Workforce Services  
614 S. Greeley Highway Cheyenne,  
Cheyenne, WY 82007  
(307) 777-2891 
joan.franklin1@wyo.gov 
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